report will help the Management to identify areas which need to be attended to and those which 

require compliance with statutory requirements. 

CORPORATE EVENTS  

1. Share Capital 

During the year under review, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company is increased to Rs 

17,00,00,000/- (Rs. Seventeen Crore) from Rs. 1,80,00,000/- (Rs. One Crore Eighty Lacs only) by 

alteration in Capital Clause of Memorandum of Association in its Extra-ordinary General Meeting held on 

31
st

day of December, 2013. The Board of Directors of the Company, with the approval of the 

shareholders, allotted 1, 05, 20,349 fully paid-up equity Shares as Bonus shares to existing Equity